

Legislation Details (With Text)

2203	334	Version:	1	Name:		
Ordi	nance			Status:	Agenda Ready	
4/1/2	2022			In control:	Transportation, Infrastructure a Committee	and Operations
4/20	/2022			Final action:		
in th cont	e amount o ract chang	of \$1,227,0 es up to ar	50.00 nd incl	for Project No.	22-CS - Crack Seal Designated S	Streets; authorizing
Ordi	nance 220	334-CS220				
Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
1				ture and Ho	ld on Agenda	
1	Transpor	tation, Infra	astruc	ture and Ho	ld on Agenda	
1	Council			re	erred	
	Ordi 4/1/2 4/20 Auth in th cont esta 1. 22 Ordi Proju Ver. 1	in the amount of contract change establishing and 1. 220334 Fact Ordinance 220 Project Manual Ver. Action By 1 Transport Operation 1 Transport Operation	Ordinance 4/1/2022 4/20/2022 Authorizing the Director o in the amount of \$1,227,0 contract changes up to ar establishing an effective of the stablishing and the stablishing an effective of the stablishing and the stablishing	Ordinance 4/1/2022 4/20/2022 Authorizing the Director of Publi in the amount of \$1,227,050.00 contract changes up to and inclestablishing an effective date. 1. 220334 Fact Sheet, 2. 22033 Ordinance 220334-CS220042-2 Project Manual on File Ver. Action By 1 Transportation, Infrastruct Operations Committee 1 Transportation, Infrastruct Operations Committee	Ordinance Status: 4/1/2022 In control: 4/20/2022 Final action: Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enterin the amount of \$1,227,050.00 for Project No. contract changes up to and including twenty perestablishing an effective date. 1. 220334 Fact Sheet, 2. 220334 Fiscal Note, 3 Ordinance 220334-CS220042-22-CS-89008902 Project Manual on File Ver. Action By Action By 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Hor Operations Committee Hor Operations Committee	Ordinance Status: Agenda Ready 4/1/2022 In control: Transportation, Infrastructure a Committee 4/20/2022 Final action: Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a construction contract with in the amount of \$1,227,050.00 for Project No. 22-CS - Crack Seal Designated S contract changes up to and including twenty percent (20%) of the original contract establishing an effective date. 1. 220334 Fact Sheet, 2. 220334 Fiscal Note, 3. Ordinance 220334-Docket Merr Ordinance 220334-CS220042-22-CS-89008902 Signed Goal, 5. Authenticated O Project Manual on File Ver. Action By 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a construction contract with Vance Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$1,227,050.00 for Project No. 22-CS - Crack Seal Designated Streets; authorizing contract changes up to and including twenty percent (20%) of the original contract price; and establishing an effective date.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Vance Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$1,227,050.00 from funds previously appropriated to Account No. 23-3090-897701-B-89008533 for street crack sealing on Project Number 22-CS-89008902 - Contract Number CS220042. A copy of the contract is on file in the office of the Director of Public Works.

Section 2. That the Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department, to assure fair representation by socially and economically disadvantaged groups, approved for this project, a zero (0%) percent representation by Minority Owned Businesses and a ten (10%) percent representation by Women Owned Businesses.

Section 3. That the Director of Public Works is authorized to enter into contract changes up to and including twenty percent (20%) of the original contract price for related work. A copy of the contract is on file in the office of the Director of Public Works.

Section 4. That this ordinance shall have an effective date of May 1, 2022.

The City has no financial obligation under both this Ordinance and Contract until the Director of Public Works issues a Purchase Order which shall be signed by the City's Director of Finance certifying there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment will be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation incurred in the Purchase Order.

Tammy L. Queen Director of Finance

Approved as to form and legality:

Dustin E. Johnson Assistant City Attorney